Awards

Overall Awards

No
1 9
1
3 4
Class 1
No
1 14
Class 2
No
17 5
Class 3
No
17 18
Class 4
No
17 13
Class 5
No
1 24
Class 6
No
17 8

Driver
John Ruddock

Roger Bricknell

lan Crammond

Driver
Andrew Buzzard

Driver
Paul Richards

Driver
Michael Hunter

Driver
Graham Child

Driver
John Pearson

Driver
Peter Keel

Navigator
David Taylor

Ryan Pickering
Andy Gibson

Navigator
Robb Lyne

Navigator
Peter Cox

Navigator
Paul Darch

Navigator
Kevin Ablitt

Navigator
lain Pearson

Navigator
Paul Maynard
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Car
Ford Escort Mexico

Triumph TR4
Mercedes-Benz 280 SL

Car
Alfa Romeo Giulia

Car
Mini Clubman GT

Car
Triumph

Car
Ford Escort

Car
Volvo 122S

Car
Triumph Dolomite Sprint

Least Special Test Penalties - The Gates Trophy to the driver

No
17 9

Driver
John Ruddock

Navigator
David Taylor

Car
Ford Escort Mexico

Least Regularity Penalties - The CrowKup to the navigator

No
1 4

Driver
lan Crammond

Clubmans Event

No
1 27

Driver
Cliff Gray

Best WECC Crew

No
1 27

Driver
Cliff Gray

Navigator
Andy Gibson

Navigator
lan Fraser

Navigator
lan Fraser

Car
Mercedes-Benz 280

Car
MGB GT

Car
MGB GT

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Overall
4

Overall
10

Overall
16

Overall
8

Overall
20

Overall

Overall
1

Overall
1

Overall
26

Overall
26



Overall Results at the Finish

Pos Car
1 9
2 1
3 4
4 14
5

6

7

8 13
9 12
10 5
11 25
12 11
13 7
14 23
15 21
16 18
17 17
18 16
19 15
20 24
21 20
22 6
23 22
24 19
25 26
Clubmans
Pos Car
1 27

Final

Penalty

1279
1308
1327
1363
1366
1371
1413
1464
1533
1652
1940
2051
2095
3488
3573
4314
5211
5702
5727
5919
6728
6798
7495
10612
15082

Penalty
21565
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Class

18:42

Driver

John Ruddock
Roger Bricknell
lan Crammond
Andrew Buzzard
Martin Neal
Peter Keel

Jim Deacon
Graham Child
Mike Vokes
Paul Richards
Roger Jenkins
Nick Pope
David Barker
Mike Helm

Glen Pearson
Michael Hunter
Peter Brewerton
Peter Kleyn
Wesley Coleman
John Pearson
Nick Cooper
James Ciriffiths
Peter Geering
Mark Jarvis
Jeremy Roots

Driver
Cliff Gray

Club

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
HRCR/Bognor Regis
HRCR

HRCR
HRCR/ICMC
HRCR/Knutsford DMC
HRCR

HRCR

Chelmsford

HRCR
HRCR/CMC
HRCR

HRCR
Chelmsford/HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
HRCRIllkey
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

Chelmsford

Club

WECC/HRCR

<
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Chmp
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Chmp Navigator

David Taylor
Ryan Pickering
Andy Gibson
Robb Lyne
Mick Briggs
Paul Maynard
lan Doble
Kevin Ablitt
Matthew Vokes
Peter Cox

Phil Hargreaves
Lizzie Pope
David Killeen
Colin Wake
Nigel Blackburn
Paul Darch
Paul Brewerton
Gaious Hiscox
Neil Guyett
lain Pearson
Les McGuffog
Richard White
Stephen Beech
Roger Chenery
Kevin Dawson

Navigator

lan Fraser

Club

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
HRCR/Bognor Regis
HRCR

HRCR
HRCR/CMC
HRCR/Knutsford DMC
MCAC

HRCR
Wessex/CMC
HRCR
HRCR/CMC
HRCR

HRCR
Chelmsford/HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
HRCR/llkey
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

Bognor Regis

Club

WECC/HRCR

Chmp
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Chmp

Car

Ford Escort Mexico
Triumph TR4
Mercedes-Benz 28
Alfa Romeo Giulia
Austin Sprite
Triumph Dolomite
MGB Roadster
Ford Escort
Hillman Imp

Mini Clubman GT
MGB GT

Lancia Fulvia
Triumph TR4
Triumph TR6
Porsche 911 Targa
Triumph

Triumph Dolomite
Sunbeam Alpine
Mini Clubman
Volvo 122S

Mini Cooper
Austin Mini 1275G
MBG Roadster
Humber Sceptre
Volvo 122S

Car
MGB GT



Test Times

The Cloverleaf Rallies - 23rd October 2010

Positon ~ TF1 TF2 TF3 TF4 TF5 TF6 TF7 TF8 TF9 TF10

1 9-168 9-179 9-140 9-184 9-48 9-80 9-74 9-47 9-77 9-75
2 23-172 2-211 15-140 1-208 14 - 50 23-83 14-79 23-49 23-79 23-76
3 2-179 1-216 16 - 140 20-218 7-51 3-84 23-79 13-50 3-82 6-78
4 1-184 14 -217 20-141 6-219 13- 52 13- 84 13- 80 15-50 4-82 3-79
5 3-185 15-218 17-144 3-222 15-52 4-85 6-81 6-51 14 - 82 8-80
6 20 - 186 5-224 11-159 17 - 223 4-53 5-85 15 - 81 7-51 15-82 13- 80
7 4-188 8-224 14 - 160 5-224 5-53 8-85 18 - 81 20-51 18- 82 15-80
8 8-189 20-225 1-180 23-226 8-53 14 -85 3-83 3-52 6-83 20 - 81
9 14 - 189 4-232 4-183 8 -227 3-54 18-85 5-84 4-52 8-83 2-82
10 17-190 6-232 2-185 14 - 227 6 - 54 20-85 7-84 5-52 13-83 7-82
11 22-193 17 -232 23-187 4-228 1-55 15-86 8 -84 8-52 2-84 21-82
12 7-195 23-232 13-188 25-230 21-55 2-87 12-85 17-53 5-84 1-83
13 13- 196 3-234 12 - 191 18 -232 17 - 56 27 - 87 17-85 18-53 20-84 4-84
14 15-196 21-239 6-192 2-233 18 - 56 6-88 1-86 21-53 7-85 17 -84
15 5-197 12 - 241 8-194 12-234 20 - 56 12-88 2-88 27-53 27-85 27-84
16 12-197 7-244 21-197 27-235 2-57 17 - 88 4-89 2-54 1-86 12-85
17 21-199 27 - 245 3-199 21-239 12-57 21-88 19-89 12-54 12-87 14 - 86
18 16 - 203 19 - 246 18-199 7-249 23-58 1-89 26-90 14 - 55 19-88 19 -89
19 11-205 16 - 250 27 - 201 16 - 255 19-59 11-91 21-91 26 - 56 21-88 26 -89
20 6 - 207 13- 252 5-202 19 - 257 27-59 19-92 25-91 1-57 26 - 88 25-96
21 18 - 207 11-255 19 - 206 13- 263 25-61 26-93 27-97 19-57 25-92 22-99
22 19-212 24 - 262 25-211 24-270 26 - 61 25-96 11-99 11-59 17-95 11-101
23 24-213 25 - 266 24 -215 11-273 16 - 62 16-99 22-103 25-59 11-98 24-109
24 27-214 18 - 267 26-224 22-332 11-63 7-106 24 -103 22 - 61 22-98 5-114
25 25-222 22-276 22-230 15-377 22-68 24 -106 20-109 24-132 24-118 18 - 201
26 26 - 462 26 - 498 7-260 26 - 498 24-74 22-109 16 - 112



The Cloverleaf Rallies - 23rd October 2010

Time Gard 1

No MTC1 RS1 RTP1A RTP1B RTP1C RTP1D RTP1E RTP1F RTP1G RTP1H RTP1I TF1 TF2 TF3 TF4 RS2 RTP2A RTP2B RTP2C RPC2  Total

1 0 0 Oh 1 3l de A 5l 3 5l 2l 184 216 180 208 0 4 3l 2l 0 822
2 0 0 al 4 1l 7l 3 1l 3 7l 3l 179 211 185 233 0 8l Te 6l 0 867
3 0 0 ] 7l il 12l 8l al 3 4 0 185 234 199f 222 0 6l 1e 7l 0 913
4 0 0 5l 2| 2l Oh 1e 1 2e 11 0 188 232f 183 228 0 2| 3e 0 0 850
5 0 0 8l 7l 0 101 Te 1e 2| 1e 3l 197 224 202f 224 0 6l 13l 4e 0 909
6 0 0 5l Oh 9l 12l 0 1l 4 4e 0 207 232 192 219 0 8l 8l 1l 0 902
7 0 0 3l 11 0 14| 8e 1 0 ol le 195 244f 260 249 0 16l 2e 0 0 1000
8 0 0 1l 1l 1l 4 4 1l 4 9l 3l 189 224 194 227 0 8l 3 ] 0 878
9 0 0 101 ol 2l 5l 101 201 2e 1 4 168 179 140b 184 0 101 20e 9l 0 770
1 0 0 3e %e 6l 1e 80e 65l Te de 6l 205 255 159 273 0 3 151 191 0 1109
12 0 0 1l 37e 0 3l 43e 171 %e 7l Oh 197 241f 191 234 0 6l 2| 4 0 992
13 0 0 2l 0 1 5l 3 2e ol 4 0 196 252 188f 263f 0 %e 14e 4 0 949
14 0 0 4 1l 0 3l 5l 4 1l 5l 1l 189 217 160 227 0 4 8l 3e 0 832
15 0 0 7l Te 5l Ge 7l a1l 14e 41 22e 196 218 140b 377 0 30e 11e 7l 0 1179
16 0 0 3e de 3l 15l ol 3e de 8l 14e 203 250 140b 255 0 13e Be 11e 0 938
17 0 0 7l 16l 141 18l il 1l 8l 12l 1l 190 232 144 223 0 3e 6l 191 0 915
18 0 0 18l 8l 7l 9l 5e 21e 44e Be 37e 207 267 199 232 0 201 49e 40e 0 1166
19 0 0 8l 8l 7l il 8l 6l 3 22| 6l 212 246 206 257 0 101 7l al 0 1026
20 0 0 3l 1l 3l al 2| 2l 2| Oh 4 186 225 141 218 0 5e 13l 2e 0 816
21 0 0 2l 11 1e 101 A 7l 3 3 2e 199 239 197 239 0 1e 3e 18 0 927
22 0 0 8l 13l 10l 201 13l 6l 5l 25| 10l 193 276 230 332 0 18e 18e 5l 0 1182
23 0 0 3l 11 1 101 3e 2l %e 3 1e 172 232 187 226 0 10e 21e 4 0 885
24 201 0 56l Oh 109 4601 8e 111e 91e 82e 31 213 262 215 270 0 38e 124e 45¢ 0 2135
25 0 0 1l 34e 21 Te 18l 12l 1l 6l 6l 222 266 211 230 0 14| 33l 171 0 1109
26 0 0 171 10e 44| 28| 14| 36l 3 19l 4 462w 498w 224 498w 0 221 %e 16l 0 1904
27 401 0 311 21e 33l 511 1l 25| 24e Oh 70l 214 245 201 235 0 1800m Oc 109 0 3100

Final 18:42 Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogeytime t-targettime f-testfault h -worst TP penalty removed



The Cloverleaf Rallies - 23rd October 2010

Time Gard 2

No MTC2 RS3 RTP3ARTP3BRTP3CRTP3DRTP3E TF5 TF6 TF7 TF8 TF9 TF10 RS4 RTP4ARTP4B RTP4C RTP4D RTP4E RTP4AF RTP4G MTC3 Total

1 0 0 2| 5l 5l 1e 0 55 89 86 57 86 83 0 4 1 5e 1 2e 1 3 0 486
2 0 0 9l Oh 7l 6l 1e 57 87 88 54 84 82 0 0 7l 5e 2e 4 3l 3 0 499
3 0 0 Oh al 3 171 9l 54 84 83 52 82 79 0 7l 7l 3e 4e 3 2l 2e 0 500
4 0 0 2e 3l 2| 3e 11 53 85 89 52 82 84 0 4 3e 11 Te 1e 4 11 0 477
5 0 0 Oh ] 10e 141 192 53 85 84 52 84 114 0 8l 5l 3e 8l 8l 10l 8e 0 743
6 0 0 1800m 1800m 1800m  Oc 33l 54 88 81 51 83 78 0 9l 7l 2e 0 A 2e ol 0 5896
7 0 0 328| 38e 3 Oh 2391 51 106f 84 51 85 82 0 0 0 3 2e 0 12e 1l 0 1095
8 0 0 %e 10l Oh 8l 13l 53 85 84 52 83 80 0 5l 6l 1e 1e 3e 0 0 0 493
9 0 0 19e 4e 101 Oh 7l 48 80 74 47 77 75 0 231 18 ol 5l ol Be 7l 0 509
1 0 0 Oh 501 0 il 138l 63 91 99 59 98f 101 0 77e 43| 191 311 43| 5e 14| 0 942
12 0 0 18e 5l 5l 8l 6l 57 88 85 54 87 85 0 8l 8l 0 3l 6l 13l 5l 0 541
13 0 0 34e 10e Oh 3e il 52 84 80 50 83 80 0 7l 2l 1e 5e 3 5l 5l 0 515
14 0 0 23e 1l 27e 2e 15l 50 85 79 55 82 86 0 Oh 4 14| 2e 1l de 2| 0 531
15 0 0 1800m 1800m  Oc 37e 511 52 86 81 50 82 80 0 115e  23e 188l T4e %e 201 Oh 0 4548
16 0 0 1800m  Oc 101 37e 1800w 62 99 112 132m  195m  201m 0 Oh 86e 71e 4e 25e %e 121e 0 4764
17 0 0 1800m 1800m  Oc Oh 12l 56 88 85 53 95 84 0 71e 85e 211 3l 231 al il 0 4296
18 0 0 Oh 147e¢  1800m  Oc 30e 56 85 81 53 82 201t 0 242e  92e 1 8% 147! 5l 37e 0 3148
19 0 0 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800w 59 92 89 57 88 89 0 101 21 13l 48e 11e Oh 9l 0 9586
20 0 0 1800m 1800m 1800m  Oc 171 56 85 109 51 84 81 0 10e 0 0 1e 2e il 5l 0 5912
21 0 0 281e ol Oh 171 ol 55 88 91 53 88 82 0 22e 5e 3e 8e 41e  1800m  Oc 0 2646
22 0 0 Oh 81e  1800m  Oc 36e 68 109 103 61 98 99 0 187e 48| 3e 4 161 1800m 1800m 0 6313
23 0 0 Oh 231e 5e 53e 30e 58 83 79 49 79 76 0 14e 8l 7l 1800m  Oc 20e 11e 0 2603
24 0 0 110e 72 1091 911  1800m 74 106 103 132t 118 109 0 1311 2621 13e 1961 25e 34e 299 0 3784
25 0 0 Oh 140e 12l 171 16e 61 96 91 59 92 96 0 8% 10l 0 25¢ 4e 13l 101 0 831
26 0 0 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800w 61 93 90 56 88 89 0 79 Oh 0 2e 200 1800m 1800m 0 13178
27 0 0 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800m  Oc 59 87 orf 53 85 84 0 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800m  Oc 0 18465

Final 18:43 Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogeytime t-targettime f-testfault h -worst TP penalty removed



Results of the Regularities.....-...
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Final

Car Total
4 51
1 64
8 100
2 106

14 133

13 136

139
207

12 214
5 333

25 516

1 648
7 688

21 2242

23 2247

18 2851

17 3961

16 4053

24 4297

15 4365

20 5492
6 5513

22 5926

19 9217

26 12923

271 20165
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18:44

Driver

lan Crammond
Roger Bricknell
Peter Keel
Martin Neal
Andrew Buzzard
Graham Child
Jim Deacon
John Ruddock
Mike Vokes
Paul Richards
Roger Jenkins
Nick Pope
David Barker
Glen Pearson
Mike Helm
Michael Hunter
Peter Brewerton
Peter Kleyn
John Pearson
Wesley Coleman
Nick Cooper
James Giriffiths
Peter Geering
Mark Jarvis
Jeremy Roots
Cliff Gray

Navigator

Andy Gibson
Ryan Pickering
Paul Maynard
Mick Briggs
Robb Lyne
Kevin Ablitt

lan Doble
David Taylor
Matthew Vokes
Peter Cox

Phil Hargreaves
Lizzie Pope
David Killeen
Nigel Blackburn
Colin Wake
Paul Darch
Paul Brewerton
Gaious Hiscox
lain Pearson
Neil Guyett
Les McGuffog
Richard White
Stephen Beech
Roger Chenery
Kevin Dawson
lan Fraser

Car

Mercedes-Benz 280 SL
Triumph TR4

Triumph Dolomite Sprint

Austin Sprite

Alfa Romeo Giulia
Ford Escort

MGB Roadster
Ford Escort Mexico
Hillman Imp

Mini Clubman GT
MGB GT

Lancia Fulvia
Triumph TR4
Porsche 911 Targa 'T'
Triumph TR6
Triumph

Triumph Dolomite
Sunbeam Alpine
Volvo 1228

Mini Clubman

Mini Cooper

Austin Mini 1275GT
MBG Roadster
Humber Sceptre
Volvo 122S

MGB GT
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2778
2188
1998
1275
1570
2000
1840
1993
875
1275
1800
1298
2138
2000
2498
2135
1854
1725
1780
1293
1000
1293
1798
1725
1800
1798



Positions after each Regularity Timing Point

Position RTP1A

1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
2
25
26

26
27
24

RTP1B

13
21

20
23

14

16

1"

15

19
22
17
18
26
25
12
2
27

RTP1C

RTP1ID  RTP1E

8

21
23
20

1
4
8
13
14
21
20
23

16

15

19

18
22
17
25
12
1"
26
27
24

RTP1F

4

20
23
21

RTP1G  RTP1H

4
8
1
14
13
20
21
7
2
23

16
19

17
22
25
18
12
15
26
11
27
24

4
20

1
13
14

8
21
23

19
17
22
25
18
12
26
1
15
27
24

RTP1I

4

21
23

RTP2A

9
20
1
14

23

17

21
16
13
12

19
25
"
18
22
15
26
24
27

RTP2B

9
20

RTP2C RTP3A  RTP3B

9
20

14

23

13
12
1"
25
18
22
21

2
20

17
16
19
15
26
27

9
1

RTP3C  RTP3D

9

13
12
23
11
21
25

24
16
22
18
17
15
20

19
26
27

The Cloverleaf Rallies - 23rd October 2010

9
1

14

13
12
11
23
21
25

24
16
22
18
17
15
20

19
26
27

RTP3E

9

23
21
25

27
26

RTP4A

13
12

23
21
25
"

22
18
17
2
16
15
20

19
26
27

RTP4B

9
1

23
21
25

26
27

RTP4C

9

23
21
25

26
27

RTP4D  RTP4E

9

13
12

21
25
1"

23
22
18
17
16
2
15
20

19
26
27

9
1

21
25

26
27

RTP4F

13
12

25
11

23
21
18
17
16
24
22
15
20

19
26
27

RTP4G

9
1

14

13
12

25
11

23
21
18
17
16
15
24
20

22
19
26
27



The Cloverleaf Rallies - 23rd October 2010

Positions after each Test

Positon ~ TF1 TF2 TF3 TF4 TF5 TF6 TF7 TF8 TF9 TF10

1 4 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
2 23 1 20 20 1 1

3 1 2 14 1 4 4 4 4 4 4
4 20 14 1 14 2 2 14 14 14 14
5 14 4 2 4 14 14

6 20 2 8 8

7 23 23 23

8 13 8 8 8 13 13 13 13 13 13
9 16 6 12 12 12 12 12 12
10 21 13 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
1 21 13 5 17 23 23 23 23 23 23
12 17 3 21 21 21 21 21 21
13 6 21 25 25 25 25 25 25
14 21 16 1 1 11 11 11 11
15 16 16 3 13 7 7 7 7 7 7
16 17 17 7 12 22 22 18 18 18 22
17 19 19 19 7 18 18 22 22 22 18
18 22 12 12 19 24 24 24 24 24 24
19 12 22 15 25 17 17 17 17 17 17
20 25 25 1 18 16 16 16 16 16 15
21 18 15 22 1 15 15 15 15 15 16
22 11 18 25 15 20 20 20 20 20 20
23 15 11 18 22 6 6 6 6 6 6
24 27 27 27 27 19 19 19 19 19 19
25 26 26 26 26 27 27 27 27 27 27
26 24 24 24 24 26 26 26 26 26 26



Results of the Tests -o.rv
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Final

Car Total
9 1072
14 1230
20 1236
23 1241
1 1244
17 1250
2 1260
8 127
3 1274
4 1276
6 1285
5 1319
12 1319
13 1328
21 1331
271 1360
15 1362
19 1395
1" 1403
7 1407
25 1424
18 1463
22 1569
24 1602
16 1649
26 2159
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18:44

Driver

John Ruddock
Andrew Buzzard
Nick Cooper
Mike Helm
Roger Bricknell
Peter Brewerton
Martin Neal
Peter Keel

Jim Deacon

lan Crammond
James Griffiths
Paul Richards
Mike Vokes
Graham Child
Glen Pearson
Cliff Gray
Wesley Coleman
Mark Jarvis
Nick Pope
David Barker
Roger Jenkins
Michael Hunter
Peter Geering
John Pearson
Peter Kleyn
Jeremy Roots
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Navigator

David Taylor
Robb Lyne

Les McGuffog
Colin Wake
Ryan Pickering
Paul Brewerton
Mick Briggs
Paul Maynard
lan Doble
Andy Gibson
Richard White
Peter Cox
Matthew Vokes
Kevin Ablitt
Nigel Blackburn
lan Fraser

Neil Guyett
Roger Chenery
Lizzie Pope
David Killeen
Phil Hargreaves
Paul Darch
Stephen Beech
lain Pearson
Gaious Hiscox
Kevin Dawson

Car

Ford Escort Mexico
Alfa Romeo Giulia
Mini Cooper

Triumph TR6
Triumph TR4
Triumph Dolomite
Austin Sprite

Triumph Dolomite Sprint
MGB Roadster
Mercedes-Benz 280 SL
Austin Mini 1275GT
Mini Clubman GT
Hillman Imp

Ford Escort

Porsche 911 Targa 'T'
MGB GT

Mini Clubman
Humber Sceptre
Lancia Fulvia
Triumph TR4

MGB GT

Triumph

MBG Roadster

Volvo 1228

Sunbeam Alpine
Volvo 1228

1993
1570
1000
2498
2188
1854
1275
1998
1840
2778
1293
1275
875
2000
2000
1798
1293
1725
1298
2138
1800
2135
1798
1780
1725
1800



Class Results

Pos
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Final

Car

o 2o b ©

16
20

13
25
23
21
17
15
22
19

24
26

27

Penalty

1308
1363
1366
1413
1533
2095

1279
1327
1652
2051
6798

4314
5702
6728

1464
1940
3488
3573
5211

5727
7495
10612

5919
15082

1371

21565

Overall

~N o AN
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10
12
22

16
18
21

11
14
15
17
19
23
24

20
25

26

18:43

at the Finish

Driver

Roger Bricknell
Andrew Buzzard
Martin Neal

Jim Deacon
Mike Vokes
David Barker

John Ruddock
lan Crammond
Paul Richards
Nick Pope
James Griffiths

Michael Hunter
Peter Kleyn
Nick Cooper

Graham Child
Roger Jenkins
Mike Helm

Glen Pearson
Peter Brewerton
Wesley Coleman
Peter Geering
Mark Jarvis

John Pearson
Jeremy Roots

Peter Keel

Cliff Gray

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR/Bognor R
HRCR
HRCR/Knutsford
HRCR

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
Chelmsford
HRCR

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR/llkey

HRCR/CMC
HRCR
HRCR/CMC
HRCR
Chelmsford/HR
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
Chelmsford

HRCR

WECC/HRCR

Navigator

Ryan Pickering
Robb Lyne
Mick Briggs
lan Doble
Matthew Vokes
David Killeen

David Taylor
Andy Gibson
Peter Cox
Lizzie Pope
Richard White

Paul Darch
Gaious Hiscox
Les McGuffog

Kevin Ablitt
Phil Hargreaves
Colin Wake
Nigel Blackburn
Paul Brewerton
Neil Guyett
Stephen Beech
Roger Chenery

lain Pearson
Kevin Dawson

Paul Maynard

lan Fraser
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HRCR
HRCR

HRCR/Bognor Regi

HRCR

HRCR/Knutsford D

HRCR

HRCR
HRCR
MCAC
Wessex/CMC
HRCR

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR!/Ilkey

HRCR/CMC
HRCR
HRCR/CMC
HRCR

Chelmsford/HRCR

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

HRCR
Bognor Regis

HRCR

WECC/HRCR

Car

Triumph TR4

Alfa Romeo Giulia
Austin Sprite
MGB Roadster
Hillman Imp
Triumph TR4

Ford Escort Mexico
Mercedes-Benz 280 S
Mini Clubman GT
Lancia Fulvia

Austin Mini 1275GT

Triumph
Sunbeam Alpine
Mini Cooper

Ford Escort

MGB GT

Triumph TR6
Porsche 911 Targa 'T'
Triumph Dolomite
Mini Clubman

MBG Roadster
Humber Sceptre

Volvo 122S
Volvo 122S

Triumph Dolomite Spri

MGB GT

cC

2188
1570
1275
1840

875
2138

1993
2778
1275
1298
1293

2135
1725
1000

2000
1800
2498
2000
1854
1293
1798
1725

1780
1800

1998

1798



	Awards
	OverallResults
	TestTimes
	TimeCard1
	TimeCard2
	RegularityResults
	RegularityPositions
	TestPositions
	TestResults
	ClassResults

